
 

 

 

CITY OF LA CROSSE 
400 La Crosse Street 

La Crosse, Wisconsin 54601 
(608) 789-CITY 

www.cityoflacrosse.org 
  

LEGISLATION STAFF REPORT FOR COUNCIL 
 

File ID   Caption 
 
 
 
Staff/Department Responsible for Legislation 
 
 
 
Requestor of Legislation 
 
 
 
Location, if applicable 
 
 
 
Summary/Purpose 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Background 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Fiscal Impact 
 
 
 
Staff Recommendation 


	File ID: 23-1391
	Caption: Resolution approving a Fourth Amendment to the Airport Fixed Base Operator’s Lease and Operating Agreement between TDM, Inc., D/B/A Colgan Air Services and the City of La Crosse.
	Staff/Department Responsible: Ian Turner, Airport Director
	Requestor: La Crosse Regional Airport
	Location: La Crosse Regional Airport
	Summary/Purpose: Over the summer of 2023, Colgan Air Services requested an extension to the deadline to relocate its fuel farm from June 30, 2024. Negotiations have been successful and this item amends Colgan Air Services lease to extend the deadline to relocate its fuel farm to June 30, 2027.
	Background: Since 2020, business at the La Crosse Regional Airport has been dynamic and over the past year business has reduced. In June 2023, Delta Air Lines exited the market. The loss of this airline service is one indication of the business climate experienced by Colgan Air Services whose business primarily sells aviation fuel. As such, Colgan Air Services requested to extend a deadline in its lease to relocate its fuel farm. The Airport and Colgan Air Service has agreed to extend this deadline three years to June 30, 2027.
	Fiscal Impact: None.
	Staff Recommendation: It is recommended to approve this item.


